

Program No. 438-S Term Date of Award To August 31, 2006													
Title: TICKET TO WORK NOTICES													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CDCI			DATA INTEGRATORS		DIGITAL INK		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			MIAMISBURG, OH	WOODBRIDGE, VA	DILLSBURG, PA	CLAYSBURG, PA	NPC, INC.	UNIT RATE	COST				
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
<b>I.</b>	<b>COMPOSITION:</b>												
(a)	Personalized Notice English/Spanish...per page	96	55.00	5,280.00	No Charge	0.00	100.00	9,600.00	80.00	7,680.00	55.00	5,280.00	
(b)	Envelopes.....per envelope	5	50.00	250.00	No Charge	0.00	100.00	500.00	80.00	400.00	55.00	275.00	
(c)	Ticket/Certificate.....per ticket/certificate	1	100.00	100.00	No Charge	0.00	100.00	100.00	80.00	80.00	55.00	55.00	
<b>II.</b>	<b>PRINTING AND BINDING:</b>												
(a)	Print Order/Task Order makeready/setup charge	96	300.00	28,800.00	No Charge	0.00	250.00	24,000.00	450.00	43,200.00	110.00	10,560.00	
(b)	Notices printing face/back.....per 1,000 lvs	1,847	30.00	55,410.00	20.00	36,940.00	40.00	73,880.00	19.00	35,093.00	12.72	23,493.84	
(c)	Assignment Fact Sheet.....per 1,000 lvs	57	22.00	1,254.00	6.00	342.00	38.00	2,166.00	16.00	912.00	11.00	627.00	
(d)	Assignment Fact Sheet 2 colors face/back..... .....per 1,000 leaves	57	26.00	1,482.00	6.00	342.00	40.00	2,280.00	27.00	1,539.00	18.00	1,026.00	
(e)	Ticket Certificate.....per 1,000 certificates	1,068	45.00	48,060.00	20.00	21,360.00	40.00	42,720.00	18.00	19,224.00	5.94	6,343.92	
(f)	Mailout Envelope 4-1/8 x 9-1/2"....per 1,000 env	370	15.00	5,550.00	13.45	4,976.50	20.00	7,400.00	9.00	3,330.00	10.00	3,700.00	
(g)	Mailout Envelope White Kraft 6-1/8 x 9-1/2"..... .....per 1,000 env	1,364	17.00	23,188.00	21.50	29,326.00	25.00	34,100.00	7.00	9,548.00	10.00	13,640.00	
(h)	Saddle-Stitched Pamphlet 3-1/2 x 8" including binding.....per page												
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	32	100.00	3,200.00	No Charge	0.00	100.00	3,200.00	36.00	1,152.00	36.00	1,152.00	
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	654	17.00	11,118.00	1.10	719.40	7.50	4,905.00	2.50	1,635.00	2.50	1,635.00	
(i)	Saddle-Stitched Pamphlet 3-1/2 x 8" 2 colors face/back including binding.....per page												
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	32	100.00	3,200.00	No Charge	0.00	100.00	3,200.00	42.00	1,344.00	No Charge	0.00	
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	654	17.00	11,118.00	1.30	850.20	7.50	4,905.00	2.60	1,700.40	1.70	1,111.80	
<b>III.</b>	<b>PAPER: Per 1,000 leaves</b>												
(a)	White Opacified Offset Book, 50-lb Notices												
(1)	<b>Format B</b>	1,847	7.00	12,929.00	7.00	12,929.00	5.00	9,235.00	5.95	10,989.65	5.28	9,752.16	
(b)	White Offset Book, 60-lb Notices Fact Sheet and Booklet												
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	3	3.50	10.50	5.00	15.00	6.00	18.00	5.00	15.00	2.71	8.13	
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	110	6.50	715.00	5.00	550.00	6.00	660.00	7.00	770.00	6.60	726.00	
(c)	White Dull Coated Cover, 80-lb Ticket Certificate												
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	1,068	13.50	14,418.00	6.00	6,408.00	13.00	13,884.00	15.00	16,020.00	14.36	15,336.48	
(d)	White Wove, 24-lb 4-1/8 x 9-1/2" mailout envelope												
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	370	5.00	1,850.00	6.00	2,220.00	5.00	1,850.00	14.00	5,180.00	13.10	4,847.00	
(e)	Kraft, 24-lb 6-1/8 x 9-1/2" mailout envelope												
(3)	<b>Format C</b>	1,364	6.50	8,866.00	7.00	9,548.00	7.00	9,548.00	13.00	17,732.00	18.43	25,138.52	
(f)	White Gloss Coated Text, 70-lb 3-1/2 x 8" and 8-1/2 x 11" Notice, Booklet Factsheet and Insert												
(1)	<b>Format A</b>	654	7.00	4,578.00	6.00	3,924.00	3.00	1,962.00	11.00	7,194.00	11.00	7,194.00	
(2)	<b>Format B</b>	654	14.00	9,156.00	9.00	5,886.00	6.00	3,924.00	15.00	9,810.00	15.00	9,810.00	

Program No. 438-S Term Date of Award To August 31, 2006												
Title: TICKET TO WORK NOTICES												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CDCI		DATA INTEGRATORS		DIGITAL INK		NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>IV.</b>	<b>INSERTING AND MAILING:</b>											
	<i>PER 1,000 MAILING PACKAGES</i>											
<b>(1)</b>	<b>Ticket Notice Mailing Packages:</b>											
(a)	Ticket Notice Beneficiary English SSA-L1359 Ticket/Certificate English SSA-1359 Ticket Booklet English SSA Pub. No. 05-10061											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	1,022	49.98	<b>51,079.56</b>	25.00	<b>25,550.00</b>	40.00	<b>40,880.00</b>	32.00	<b>32,704.00</b>	49.88	<b>50,977.36</b>
(b)	Ticket Notice RP, LG and/or AR- English SSA-L1359/SSA-L1360 Ticket Booklet English SSA Pub. No. 05-10061											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	231	30.00	<b>6,930.00</b>	20.00	<b>4,620.00</b>	17.00	<b>3,927.00</b>	20.00	<b>4,620.00</b>	22.00	<b>5,082.00</b>
(c)	Ticket Notice Beneficiary English SSA-L1359 Ticket Notice Beneficiary Spanish SSA-L1359-SP Ticket/Certificate English SSA-1359 Ticket Booklet English SSA Pub. No. 05-10061 Ticket Booklet Spanish SSA Pub. No. 05-10061											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	46	100.00	<b>4,600.00</b>	25.00	<b>1,150.00</b>	40.00	<b>1,840.00</b>	31.00	<b>1,426.00</b>	40.30	<b>1,853.80</b>
(d)	Ticket Notice RP, LG and/or AR- English SSA-L1359/SSA-L1360 Ticket Notice RP, LG and/or AR- Spanish SSA-L135-SP/SSA-L1360-SP Ticket Booklet English SSA Pub. No. 05-10061 Ticket Booklet Spanish SSA Pub. No. 05-10061											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	11	100.00	<b>1,100.00</b>	20.00	<b>220.00</b>	17.00	<b>187.00</b>	20.00	<b>220.00</b>	40.30	<b>443.30</b>
<b>(2)</b>	<b>Assignment Notice Mailing Packages:</b>											
(a)	Assignment Notice Ben, RP, LG and/or AR- English SSA-L1361/SSA-I1362 SSA Pub No. 00-000 2 Assignment Fact Sheets English SSA Pub No. 05-10091											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	56	35.00	<b>1,960.00</b>	20.00	<b>1,120.00</b>	17.00	<b>952.00</b>	27.25	<b>1,526.00</b>	23.10	<b>1,293.60</b>
(b)	Assignment Notice Ben, RP, LG and/or AR- English SSA-L1361/SSA-I1362 Assignment Notice Ben, RP, LG and/or AR- Spanish SSA-L1362-SP SSA Pub No. 00-000 SSA Pub No. 00-000 2 Assignment Fact Sheets English SSA Pub No. 05-10091 2 Assignment Fact Sheets Spanish SSA Pub No. 05-10091											
	Kraft Mail-out Envelope.....	1	100.00	<b>100.00</b>	20.00	<b>20.00</b>	17.00	<b>17.00</b>	27.25	<b>27.25</b>	23.10	<b>23.10</b>

